

Your Rights Against Discrimination under Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964

CITY OF ST. LOUIS PARK is committed to ensuring that no person is excluded from participation in, denied the benefits of, or otherwise subjected to discrimination on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex, age, disability, limited English proficiency or low-income status in any and all programs, activities, or services administered by the city in accordance with Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964 and related non-discrimination legal authorities.

In addition, the Minnesota Human Rights Act prohibits discrimination in the provision of public services on the basis of race, color, creed, religion, national origin, sex, marital status, disability, gender identity, sexual orientation, and status with regard to public assistance.

If you believe you have been aggrieved by an unlawful discriminatory practice, or wish to request more information about the department's obligations under Title VI, please contact us at the following address and telephone number:

Radious Guess Race equity and inclusion director City of St. Louis Park, city hall 5005 Minnetonka Boulevard St. Louis Park, MN 55416 Phone: 952.924.2602 Email: rguess@stlouisparkmn.gov

A Title VI complaint may also be submitted to MnDOT online at <u>https://www.dot.state.mn.us/civilrights/nondiscrimination-complaint-form.html</u> or using the contact information:

Minnesota Department of Transportation Office of Civil Rights 395 John Ireland Blvd, Mail Stop 170 St. Paul, MN 55155 Phone: 651.366.3073 Fax: 651.366.3129